OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI PHE DIVISION KUPWARA Mr.Revaz Ahmad Bhat S/o.Ab Khaliq Bhat R/o.Sulkoot Kupwara Reg No:CE/UEED/AAY/Civil/39/2018-19

Sub:- Construction of WSS Marthil Block by way of Providing & laying pipe network, construction of PST, Collection Chamber, Retaining walls, Chain link fencing, Saddle /Anchor Blocks & spring protection marks 1333

walls, Chain link fencing, Saddle /Anchor Blocks & spring protection works (JJM) Your tender dated 4-6-1 received in response to E-Tend, NIT No:05/PHE/Kup of 2021-22 Di:051 )021 issued vide No: 596-36 Dated: 596-36 Dated:

Adv Cost:91.22lacs Allotted cost Rs.9077394.52

(Rs.Ninety lac, Seventy Seven thousand, three hundred, Ninety four & fifty two paisa only)

Dear Sir,

Ref:-

Your tender for the above mentioned work has been found lowest and is hereby allotted to you, for and on behalf mor of J&K UT on the following terms, conditions and is hereby allotted to you, for and on behalf of LT Governor of J&K UT on the following terms, conditions, negotiated rates as indicated below against each item.

	Items as per Estimate	Qty	Unit		d Rates Amount
				Rate	Palato
	Earthwork in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes cables etc. (Not exceeding 1.5m in width) and for shafts, wells cesspits and the like, not exceeding 10sqm on plan, depth upto 1.5m incl. disposal of excavated earth upto 1mtr. from cutting edge disposed earth is to be leveled and neatly dressed.				
4000					429786 00
	a) All sorts of soil	1432.62	cum	300.00	443100.00
3.00	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sgm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:				
4.00	Ordinary Rock	73.96	cum	450.00	33282.00
5.00	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 m2 on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge				
6.00	O a) All sorts of soil	285.21	cum	300.00	85563.00
	Providing of Laying of dry stone soling hand packed on level	29.59	cum	700.00	20713.00
8.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	23.72	cum	4500.00	106740.00
9.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	66.00	CUM	700.00	46200.00
10.00	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement-All work upto plinth level. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement:1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	26.74	cum	7700.00	205898.00
	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, post and sturts etc, upto floor five level excluding cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (1 cement :1.5 coarse sand :3 graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) Crushed	61.72	Cum	9000.00	555480 00
	Reinforced cement cons. Work in beams, suspended floors, roofs, slope up to 150 landings, balconies, shelves, Chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, stair cases and spiral stair cases, upto floor five level excl. The cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1:5:3 mix (1 cement 1.5 coarse sand: 3 graded stone agg 20mm nominal size) Crushed	6.72	Cum	8600.00	57792.00
1	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement- All work upto plinth level 1:2-4 (1 cement :2 coarse sand :4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	7.14	Cum	8000.00	57120.00
P	Reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening cutting, bending, placing in lossition and binding all complete, Thermo-Mechanically treated bars.	7800.00	kgs	100.00	780000.00
.00 1	2mm cement plaster of mix. 1:4 ( 1 cement :4 coarse sand) with floating coat	370.83	sqm	300.00	

A LIVE THE BURNESHIP AND THE LIVE	The state of the s			22027.50
16.00 12mm Cement plaster of mix 1 4 (1 cement 4 coarse sand)	80.10	I sam	275 00	
17.00 Centering and shuttering including strutting propping etc. and removal of	form work for			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			262 30	33196 69
18.00 Foundations, footings, bases for columns	126.56	SAPTI		382562.84
15.00 DIVIAIIs (any thickness) inclusing attached plasters buttresses plinth and	string 666 66	sqrtt	573 85	40320 00
Louises ero	67.20		600 00	
20.00 Suspended floors, roofs, tandings, balconies and access platforms	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	84711	60.00	18060 00
21.00 Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in diveight of cement as per manufacturer's specification (1 kg of water proofit 50 kg of cement)	ng material in	100	1 5 - 1	4400 00
22:00 Providing and incorporating PGI Sheet strip, 0:63mm thick,300mm wide a joints for providing water seat	construction 22.00	Rm	200 00	*
23 00 Filling available evapuable and	al for adaption   4200 p		198 70	259969.15
23.00 Fitting available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides etc. layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited lay and watering lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m	of foundation 1308 3	Cum	A25)	
24 00 Providing and fixing GT pipes complete with GT fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work) Light Grade	est rout diver in signific		. 50 - 905 TOP	especial suppl
25 00 65mm dia	850.00	B.ftr	600 00	510000 00
26 00 50mm dia	1500.00	Mtr	550 00	825000.00
27 00 40mm dia	3000.00		445 00	1335000.00
28 00 25mm dia	4000.00		290 00	1160000.00
29 00 20mm dia	6500.00		210.00	1365000.00
30 00 15mm dia	1500.00		165.00	247500.00
31 00 Camage of materials by Mechanical Transport from Divisional/Source: U Site of work including, loading, unloading and stacking			The second second	17-370-8
32 00 Cement/steel for 50Kms		STEE MEETING	600.00	40140.00
33 00 Sand/Bairee for 75Kms	66.90	Ton		101968.00
34 00 Stone soling for 8Kms	254.92		400.00 385.00	11392.15
35.00 Gi pipe below 100mm dia for 150Kms (From srinagar)	29.59	cum		32200.00
36.00 Carriage of materials by Manual Labours from Dumping Site Upto workin loading, unloading and stacking	40.25 ag site incl,	Ton	800.00	32200 00
37.00 Cement avg lead for 2000Mtrs	9.30	Ton	1340.00	12462.00
38.00 Steel avg lead for 2000Mtrs	1.36	Ton	1065.00	1448.40
39 00 Sand/Bajree avg lead for 2000Mtrs	34.60	cum	280.00	9688.00
40 00 Stone Soling avg lead for 2000Mtrs	2.25	cum	600.00	1350.00
41.00 Cement avg lead for 500Mtrs	49.80	Ton	460.00	22908.00
2 00 Steel avg lead for 500Mtrs	6.44	Ton	370.00	2382.80
3.00 Sand/Bajree avg lead for 500Mtrs	220.32	cum	600.00	132192.00
4 00 Stone Soling avg lead for 500Mbrs	27.34	cum	600.00	16404.00
			Total	9077394.52

Jal Shakti PHE Division Kupwara

## B. Terms and Conditions:

Jek G. Bank B. Terms and Conditions:

1.0 Your earnest money amounting to Rs. 182449 vide CDR No: 063066 Dated: 19/06/2021 in Bank has been deposited in this office as security against this contract and shall be considered for release only after successful completion of the work or if the AEE concerned certities that the work has been successfully executed and commissioned.

- 2.0 An agreement shall have to be drawn by the contractor within three days from the date of actual allotment from this office.
- 3.0 Payment shall be made only after successful completion of the job subject to availability of funds in divisional chest. Division will have no responsibility if contractor faces any loss and the Division shall not be responsible for delay in payment due to the